PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dejan Depalov	05/21/2013
Jain Chirag	05/22/2013
Craig T. Johnson	05/29/2013
Goudar Chanaveeragouda	05/23/2013
Baris Efe	05/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13905339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9707784063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (541)715-8443

Email: pto.assignments@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathy L. Hungsberg
Signature:	/Kathy L. Hungsberg/
	PATENT

REEL: 030514 FRAME: 0287

1390

502365592

Date:	05/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 10 source=83199518AssignEXECUTED#page1.tif source=83199518AssignEXECUTED#page2.tif source=83199518AssignEXECUTED#page3.tif source=83199518AssignEXECUTED#page4.tif		
source=83199518AssignEXECUTED#page5.tif source=83199518AssignEXECUTED#page7.tif source=83199518AssignEXECUTED#page8.tif source=83199518AssignEXECUTED#page8.tif source=83199518AssignEXECUTED#page9.tif source=83199518AssignEXECUTED#page10.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030514 FRAME: 0288 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 89528

PATENT	APPL	CATION

RECORD ID:	83199518			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

and and barahy arrae that for more and valuable renaideration the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership h Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, to assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of prentitled:	of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD aving its principal place of business in Houston, assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and
SCANNER THAT DETECTS DEBRIS	
Filing Date: 05/30/2013 Applic	ation No.: 13/905339
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any a divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any Patent.	nd all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any
I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our nar by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully a enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;	, to the full end of the term or terms for which said
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said explication nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-lightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own ber improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses we cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;	I/we further covensist and agree that I/we will, each all such papers as may be necessary or destrable to and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful -P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all le to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees refit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any count applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted accordance with the terms of this assignment.	right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insapplication for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set fortiknown to them.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) ar	nd seal(s):
	212112
Inventor's Security	5/21/13 Date
Dejan Depalov Inventor's Typed Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jain Chireg Inventor's Typed Name	
Rev t/ 2013 (Assignment) Page 1 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 030514 FRAME: 0289 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLI ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLI Inventor's Signature Craig T Johnson Inventor's Typed Name	CATION (cont.) Date Date
Inventor's Signature Craig T Johnson Inventor's Typed Name	Oste
Craig T Johnson Inventor's Typed Name	-
Craig T Johnson Inventor's Typed Name	-
Inventor's Typed Name	Date
	Date
Inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Signature	Date
Goudar Chanavesiagouda	
Inventor's Typed Name	-
Inventor's Signature	Date
Saris Efe Inventor's Typed Name	-
mount a Head Hand	
inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Typed Name	•
Inventor's Signature	
tussian a editionia	Date:
Inventor's Typed Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Typed Name	

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator			PATENT APPLICATION
3464 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	83199518
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATI	ENT APPLICATION	
I/We, the undersigned receipt of which is hereby ac DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and assigns, the entire right, title ar entitled:	knowledged, and in furthe .P., a Texas Limited Partne to its subsidiaries and affilia	rance of my/our obliga rship having its principa tes, to assign and transf	I place of business in Houston, er to HPDC, its successors and
SCANNER THAT DETECTS DE	EBRIS		
Filing Date: 05/30/2013		Application No.: 13/	905339
and the invention(s) and improve divisionals, and renewals of and countries thereto which may be of Palent.	ement(s) set forth therein, and substitutes for said applicat	dany and all continuation for said Patent, and	
I/we additionally authorize Hi by HPDC, its successors, assign Palent respectively may be grant enjoyed by me/us had this assign	s, nominees or legal represer led, reissued or extended, as	itatives, to the full end of fully and entirely as the	y country, to be held and enjoyed the term or terms for which said same would have been held and
AND live hereby covenant if executed and will not execute any time a request is made, and without perfect the title to said invention(s nominees or legal representatives said invention(s) or improvement(papers, to execute all disclaimer rightful paths and declarations, a and legal representatives to obtain improvement(s) in any and all cooperation and assistance are presentatives.	y agreement in conflict herewing transport of the conflict herewing the conflict herewing the conflict depth of the conflict herewing the conflict herewin	th, and I/we further coven deliver all such papers as lication and said Patent, I tate to HPDC, or to its no Patent, to testify in any le- ins, C-I-P's, raissue and possible to aid HPDC, it win benefit, proper patent	may be necessary or desirable to o HPDC, its successors, assigns, minee, all known facts respecting gat proceedings, to sign all lawful foreign applications, to make all s successors, assigns, nominees protection for said invention(s) or
AND live hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.			
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Dejan Depalov Inventor's Typed Name			

Page 1 of 2

Inventor's Signature

Jain Chirag Inventor's Typed Name

Rev 1/2013 (Assignment)

Date 0.5/22/2013

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	83199518
	OF PATENT APPLICATION (con	£\$
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	The state of the s	~- 7
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Craig T Johnson		
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Goulder Chaneveeragooda Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Beris Ele		
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
humana Cianak ra	N.C.	
inventor's Signatura	Dete	
Inventor's Typed Name		

Rev 1/ 2013 (Assignment)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3604 E. Hesmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colmedo 80528

PATENT APPLICAT	NOW.
-----------------	------

9\$/58	85000000	83199518
5507 555		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

V/Ve, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherence of my/our obligations to HEVLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Pertnership having its principal place of business in Houston.

Cover (hereinafter HPOC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, to assessions, the entire right, little and interest, including the right of prior entitled:	sign and transfer to HPDC, its successions and
SCANNER THAT DETECTS DEBRIS	
Filing Date: 05/30/2013 Applicate	on No.: 13/905339
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) sat forth therein, and any and divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for sai countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any re Paisnt.	all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), id Patent, and any and all other Patent of any
I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name to HPDC. Its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and sarioyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made:	the full and of the term or terms for which said
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and i/w time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all reperts the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HP said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to repair to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P1 rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible is and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own behalf improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which cooperation and assistance are paid by HPOC:	is further covenant and agree that I/ve vill, each such papers as may be necessary or desirable to id said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, DC, or to its nomines, all known facts respecting testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful s, release and foreign applications, to make all to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominess t, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country of applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire of invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on accordance with the terms of this assignment.	ght, little and interest, any and all Patent for said
Ever further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth at known to them.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and s	eal(s):
invertor's Septentias	Česte:
Dejon Depolov Inventor's Typed Name	
invanter's Signature	Date
Jain Chirag Inventor's Typed Name	

Park V 2013 (Assignment) Page 1 of 2 HEWLETT-PACKARO COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road

PATENT APPLICATION

3404 E. Harmony Road		
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	83199518
***************************************	2 C 2 NO. 100 - 10	
ASSIGNME	INT OF PATENT APPLICATION (co	nt.)
I rough blooms		29/13
Jan Johnson	.27	29/12
Inventor's Sylnatylls	Date	•
Craig T Johnson		
Inventor's Typed Name		
		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Goudar Chanavearaguada		
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Dote	
Wasia P.G.		
Baris Efe Invantor's Typed Name		
Succession of About convent		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name	······································	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
V		
Inventor's Typed Name		
Invenior's Signature	Date	
to a marine on sufficements.	Z-mic.	
Inventor's Typed Name		

Rev 1/2013 (Assignment)

HEVILETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Hesmony Road \$4xii \$10p 35 Fort Collins, Colmedo 80528

۲	>	S	١	۴	×	ì	۸	1	ð	8	1	٥	3	١.	Ž,	8	:	٥	3	۴	1	8	8	÷

RECORD IO:	83199518
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

V/Ve, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby sciencededged, and in furtherence of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Pertnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

Park V 2013 (Assignment)

	ind affiliates, to assign and fransfer to HPDC, its successors and g the right of priority, in, io and under an application for Patent
SCANNER THAT DETECTS DEBRIS	
Filing Onto: 05/30/2013	Application No.: 13/905339
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth the divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said	erein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) is application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any erefore; and any releases, or reexaminations, or ordensions of each
by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal	ns in my/our name for Paters in any country, to be held end enjoyed representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said nosel, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and a been made:
executed and will not execute any agreement in confi- time a request is made, and without undue delay, exec- perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), nominees or legal representatives, and this agree to re said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application of papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, or rightful caths and declarations, and generally to do a and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its	I to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I we have no ct herewith, and I we further covenant and agree that I we will, each cute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to said application and said Patent, to PPDC, its successors, assigns communicate to HPDC, or to its nonlines, all known facts respecting and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfu ordinulations, C4-Ps, release and foreign applications, to make all verything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nomineed or their own behafft, proper patent protection for said invention(s) of the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as essig	ial of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents or nee of the entire right, little and interest, any and all Patent for sak d and granted on or as a result of the application althresaid, it
	of record to insert the filling date and application number of sake and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Sivento's Signature	
Dejon Depolov Inventor's Typed Name	
manto's Signatus	Date
las Chrag	
inventor's Typed Rome	

Page 3 of 2

REEL: 030514 FRAME: 0295

REVILETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Boad Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins: Colorado 80528

Roy 1/2013 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)	
Dots	
23- M ay 2013	
Data	******
Date	•••••
States	***************************************
- Oate	
Oate	
	Date Date Date

HEW ETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Inventor's Signature

Jain Chirag Inventor's Typed Name

Rev 1/2013 (Assignment)

PATENT	ADDS	10	ያ ምል	ON

Intellectual Property Administrator	e and e errect a supply of employee contracts
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35	RECORD ID: 83199518
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
receipt of which is hereby a DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and	I (each) have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the cknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, d to its subsidiaries and affiliates, to assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent
SCANNER THAT DETECTS D	DEBRIS
Filing Date: 05/30/2013	Application No.: 13/905339
divisionals, and renewals of an	rement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), d substitutes for said application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, assigned Patent respectively may be grant	IPDC to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed ns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said nted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and nment, and transfer not been made;
executed and will not execute at time a request is made, and with perfect the title to said invention, nominees or legal representative said invention(s) or improvement papers, to execute all disclaims rightful paths and declarations, and legal representatives to obta	that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not by agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each court undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to (s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, as, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting t(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful ars and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all and generally to do everything possible to ald HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees ain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such paid by HPDC;
applications as aforesaid, to issi	and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on ue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in a sasignment.
	direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said ified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
in witness whereof, i/	we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature	Date
Dejan Depelov Inventor's Typed Name	

Page 1 of 2

Date

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator

PATENT APPLICATION

3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35	pernon in	83199518
Fort Collins, Cotorado 80528		
ASSIGNM	IENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cor	31.)
Inventor's Signature	Case	
Craig T Johnson Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Gouder Chanaveeragouda Invantor's Typed Name		
Carrie Carrier	5/7	21/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Baris Efe Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature		
Inventor's Typed Name	······································	
Inventor's Signature	Osto	
Invanior's Typed Name		
inventor's Signature		
No. 1 No. 2 Company of the Company o	• ***	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Ray V 2013 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 3	

PATENT REEL: 030514 FRAME: 0298